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1.1.

1.1.1. bdinfo —

=> help bdinfo

bdinfo - No help available.

bdinfo
MAC

=> bdi
memstart
memsize
flashstart
flashsize
flashoffset
sramstart
sramsize
immr_base
bootflags
intfreq
busfreq
ethaddr

IP addr
baudrate
=>

(

bdi)

0x00000000
0x04000000
0x40000000
0x00800000
0x00030000
0x00000000
0x00000000
OxFFF00000
0x00000001

50 MHz

50 MHz

PPCBoot

00:D0:93:00:28:81

10.0.0.99
115200 bps

1.1.2. coninfo —

=> help conin

coninfo
=>



coninfo ( conin) /

=> conin

List of available devices:

serial 80000003 SI0 stdin stdout stderr
=>

Serial 80000003 SI0 stdin stdout stderr

Input(flag ‘I')  output(flag 'O’) , 3 stdin,
stdout  stderr (flag ‘'S’)  serial

1.1.3. flinfo - FLASH

=> help flinfo
flinfo

- print information for all FLASH memory banks
flinfo N

- print information for FLASH memory bank # N

flinfo ( fli)

= fh

Bank # 1: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:
40000000 (RO) 40008000 (RO) 4000C000 (RO) 40010000 (RO) 40020000
(RO)
40040000 40060000 40080000 400A0000 400C0000
400E0000 40100000 40120000 40140000 40160000



40180000 401A0000 401C0000 401E0000 40200000
40220000 40240000 40260000 40280000 402A0000
402C0000 402E0000 40300000 40320000 40340000
40360000 40380000 403A0000 403C0000 403E0000
Bank # 2: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)

Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors

Sector Start Addresses:
40400000 40408000 4040C000 40410000 40420000
40440000 40460000 40480000 404A0000 404C0000
404E0000 40500000 40520000 40540000 40560000
40580000 405A0000 405C0000 405E0000 40600000
40620000 40640000 40660000 40680000 406A0000
406C0000 406E0000 40700000 40720000 40740000
40760000 40780000 407A0000 407C0000 407E0000

1.1.4. iminfo — application

=> help iminfo
iminfo addr [addr ...]
- print header information for application image starting at
address "addr® in memory; this includes verification of the
image contents (magic number, header and payload checksums)

iminfo ( imi)
CRC32
=> imi 100000
## Checking Image at 00100000 ...

Image Name:  Linux-2.4.4
Created: 2002-04-07 21:31:59 UTC



Image Type: PowerPC Linux Kernel Image (gzip compressed)
Data Size: 605429 Bytes = 591 kB = 0 MB

Load Address: 00000000

Entry Point: 00000000

Verifying Checksum ... OK

Note: , PPCBoot
(verify )

1.1.5. help -

=> help help
help [command ...]
- show help information (for "command®)
"help® prints online help for the monitor commands.

Without arguments, it prints a short usage message for all commands.

To get detailed help information for specific commands you can type
"help® with one or more command names as arguments.

help ( h or ?) : PPCBoot
PPCBoot . help

=> help protect
protect on start end

- protect FLASH from addr "start® to addr "end"
protect on N:SF[-SL]

- protect sectors SF-SL in FLASH bank # N
protect on bank N

- protect FLASH bank # N
protect on all



- protect all FLASH banks
protect off start end

- make FLASH from addr “start® to addr “"end" writable
protect off N:SF[-SL]

- make sectors SF-SL writable in FLASH bank # N
protect off bank N

- make FLASH bank # N writable
protect off all

- make all FLASH banks writable

1.2.

1.2.1. base — offset ,

=> help base
base
- print address offset for memory commands
base off
- set address offset for memory commands to "off"

=
base ( ba) offset
“base address” , . Base address
0 . . ,
(PowerPC ) ,
base address offset
=> base
Base Address: 0x00000000
= md 0 c

00000000: feffffff 00000000 7cbd2b78 7cdc3378  ........ | -+x]-3x



00000010: 3cfh3b78 3b000000 7c0002e4 39000000 < iXieoo]--29...
00000020: 7d1043a6 3d000400 7918c3a6 3d00c000 }-Co=...y...=...
=> base 40000000

Base Address: 0x40000000

= md 0 c

40000000: 27051956 50504342 6617420 312e312e " . .VPPCBoot 1.1.
40000010: 3520284d 61722032 31203230 3032202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
40000020: 2031393a 35353a30 34290000 00000000 19:55:04)......
=>

1.2.2. crc32 -

=> help crc32
crc32 address count [addr]
- compute CRC32 checksum [save at addr]

crc32 ( crc) CRC32

=> crc 100004 3FC
CRC32 for 00100004 ... 001003ff ==> d433b05b
=>

=> crc 100004 3FC 100000

CRC32 for 00100004 ... 001003ff ==> d433b05b

=> md 100000 4

00100000: d433b05b ec3827e4 3cbObact 00093ct5 3[.8".<.... <.
=>

, CRC32 , 0x100000

1.2.3.cmp -



=> help cmp
cmp [-b, -w, .1] addrl addr2 count
- compare memory

cmp

=> cmp 100000 40000000 400

word at 0x00100004 (0x50ff4342) != word at 0x40000004 (0x50504342)
Total of 1 word were the same

=> md 100000 C

00100000: 27051956 50ff4342 6f6f7420 312e312e *_.VP.CBoot 1.1.
00100010: 3520284d 61722032 31203230 3032202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
00100020: 2031393a 35353a30 34290000 00000000 19:55:04)......
=> md 40000000 C

40000000: 27051956 50504342 6f6f7420 312e312e *_.VPPCBoot 1.1.
40000010: 3520284d 61722032 31203230 3032202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
40000020: 2031393a 35353a30 34290000 00000000 19:55:04)......
=

cmp :
32bit(long word), 16bit(word) 8bit(byte) . : (32bit or long
words) cmp.l . 16bit word

cmp.w . 8bit byte cmp.b
Note: count : long words words

bytes

=> cmp.1 100000 40000000 400
word at 0x00100004 (0x50ff4342) != word at 0x40000004 (0x50504342)
Total of 1 word were the same
=> cmp.w 100000 40000000 800



halfword at 0x00100004 (0x50ff) != halfword at 0x40000004 (0x5050)
Total of 2 halfwords were the same

=> cmp.b 100000 40000000 1000

byte at 0x00100005 (Oxff) != byte at 0x40000005 (0x50)

Total of 5 bytes were the same

=>

1.2.4. cp-
=> help cp

cp [-b, .w, .1] source target count
- copy memory

=> cp 40000000 100000 10000

cp A, w .b

=> cp-1 40000000 100000 10000
=> cp.w 40000000 100000 20000
=> cp-b 40000000 100000 40000

1.25. md -
=> help md

md [.b, .w, .1] address [# of objects]
- memory display

md Hex ASCII



=> md 100000

00100000:
00100010:
00100020:
00100030:
00100040:
00100050:
00100060:
00100070:
00100080:
00100090:
001000a0:
001000b0:
001000c0:
001000d0:
001000e0:
001000f0:

=>

00100100:
00100110:
00100120:
00100130:
00100140:
00100150:
00100160:
00100170:
00100180:
00100190:
001001a0:
001001b0:
001001c0:
001001d0:
001001e0:
001001f0:

=>

27051956
3520284d
2031393a
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

3c60fFf0
3aa00002
7¢c7b03a6
7c1d23a6
7c788aab
3c600c00
7c788bab
4c00012c
7c6803a6
9401fffc
3c400000
7dc802a6
7ea3ab78
00000000
00000000
00000000

50504342
61722032
35353a30
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

7c7e9bab
48000004
7c7422a6
7c1623a6
3c600a00
7c708bab
3c600200
3c604000
4e800020
9401fffc
60420000
800e22bc
4800c05d
00000000
00000000
00000000

6f6F7420
31203230
34290000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

3aa00001
38601002
7c000278
7¢c1723a6
7c708bab
7c788bab
7c708bab
60630000
3c60fFf0
38400007
7c5523a6
7dc07214
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

312e312e
3032202d
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

4800000c
7¢c600124
7clc23a6
7c708aab
7c788bab
3c600400
7c0002e4
38630188
60612ec0
7c5e23a6
48000005
48019d41
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

" . .VPPCBoot 1.1.
5 (Mar 21 2002 -
19:55:04). .....

I{--1t".]..x].#.
|.#.1.#.1.#.]p. -
Ix..<7..Qp-.Ix..
Shu] P X
Ix..<7..1p-.1-..
L..,<"@. c..8c..



=> md.w 100000

00100000: 2705 1956 5050
00100010: 3520 284d 6172
00100020: 2031 393a 3535
00100030: 0000 0000 0000
00100040: 0000 0000 0000
00100050: 0000 0000 0000
00100060: 0000 0000 0000
00100070: 0000 0000 0000
=> md.b 100000

00100000: 27 05 19 56 50
" _.VPPCBoot 1.1.
00100010: 35 20 28 4d 61
2002 -

00100020: 20 31 39 3a 35
19:55:04)......
00100030: 00 00 00 00 00
00 ..

=>

Note:

md

=> md.b 100000 20
00100000: 27 05 19 56 50
" ..VPPCBoot 1.1.
00100010: 35 20 28 4d 61
2002 -

=> md.w 100000

00100000: 2705 1956 5050
00100010: 3520 284d 6172
00100020: 2031 393a 3535

4342 6f6f 7420
2032 3120 3230
3a30 3429 0000
0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000

50 43 42 6f 6f

72 20 32 31 20

35 3a 30 34 29

00 00 00 00 00

50 43 42 6f 6f

72 20 32 31 20

4342 6f6T 7420

2032 3120 3230
3a30 3429 0000

312e 312e "..VPPCBoot 1.1.
3032 202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
0000 0000 19:55:04)......
0000 0000  ..ciiciiiioanan.
0000 0000  ..ciiciiiioanan.
0000 0000  ..ciiciiiioanan.
0000 0000  ..ciiciiiioanan.
0000 0000  ..ciiciiiioanan.

74 20 31 2e 31 2e

32 30 30 32 20 2d 5 (Mar 21

00 00 00 00 00 00

00 00 00 00 00

74 20 31 2e 31 2e

32 30 30 32 20 2d 5 (Mar 21

312e 312e " ..VPPCBoot 1.1.

3032 202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
0000 0000 19:55:04)......



00100030: 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000  .oeovieicnnan.-
=> md 100000

00100000: 27051956 50504342 6f6f7420 312e312e " . .VPPCBoot 1.1.
00100010: 3520284d 61722032 31203230 3032202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
00100020: 2031393a 35353a30 34290000 00000000 19:55:04)......
00100030: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  ..ooioenonnan.-.
00100040: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  ..ooioeuonnan.-.
00100050: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  ..ociieuonnan.-.
00100060: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  ..ocioeionnan.-.
00100070: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  ..ociienonnan.-.
=>

1.2.6. mm — ( )

=> help md
md [.b, .w, .1] address [# of objects]
- memory display

mm . ;
Hex
, ENTER ,
Hex (. )

=> mm 100000

00100000: 27051956 ? O

00100004: 50504342 ? AABBCCDD

00100008: 6f6f7420 ? 01234567

0010000c: 312e312e ? .

=> md 100000 10

00100000: 00000000 aabbccdd 01234567 312e312e  ......... #Egl.1.
00100010: 3520284d 61722032 31203230 3032202d 5 (Mar 21 2002 -
00100020: 2031393a 35353a30 34290000 00000000 19:55:04)......
00100030: 00000000 00000000 00000000 00000000  <oceecicwcennnnn



=> mm.w 100000

00100000:
00100002:
00100004
00100006:
00100008:

0000 ?

0000 ?

aabb ? 4321
ccdd ?

0123 ? .

=> md 100000 10

: 01010202
1 3520284d
: 2031393a
: 00000000

00100000
00100010
00100020
00100030
=>

=> mm.b 100000

00100000:
00100001:
00100002:
00100003:
00100004:
00100005:
00100006
00100007
00100008:

01
01
02
02
43
21
87
65
01

=> md 100000
- 48616¢c6¢C
1 3520284d
: 2031393a
: 00000000

00100000
00100010
00100020
00100030
=>

1.2.7. mtest —

=> help mtest

? 48
? 61
6C
6C
6f
20
20
20

S IS B R " IS N R )

10

0101
0202

8765

43218765
61722032
35353a30
00000000

61202020
61722032
35353a30
00000000

RAM

01234567
31203230
34290000
00000000

01234567
31203230
34290000
00000000

312e312e
3032202d
00000000
00000000

312e312e
3032202d
00000000
00000000

....Cl.e.#Egl.1.
5 (Mar 21 2002 -
19:55:04).... ..

Hallo  .#Egl.1.
5 (Mar 21 2002 -
19:55:04)......



mtest [start [end [pattern]]]
- simple RAM read/write test

mtest

=> mtest 100000 200000

Testing 00100000 ... 00200000:

Pattern 0000000F Writing... Reading...
=

Note: . ROM
PPCBoot
(Exception vector code  PPCBoot ,
) :
1.2.8. mw —
=> help mw

mw [.b, .w, .1] address value [count]
- write memory

mw

=> md 100000 10
00100000: 0000000f 00000010 00000011 00000012 ... ..ccuuiecnn--.
00100010: 00000013 00000014 00000015 00000016  ...cviuuicunonn-.




00100020: 00000017 00000018
00100030: 0000001b 0000001c
=> mw 100000 aabbccdd

=> md 100000 10

00100000: aabbccdd 00000010
00100010: 00000013 00000014
00100020: 00000017 00000018
00100030: 0000001b 0000001c
=> mw 100000 0 6

=> md 100000 10

00100000: 00000000 00000000
00100010: 00000000 00000000
00100020: 00000017 00000018
00100030: 0000001b 0000001c
=>

A, w

=> mw.w 100004 1155 6

=> md 100000 10

00100000: 00000000 11551155
00100010: 00000000 00000000
00100020: 00000017 00000018
00100030: 0000001b 0000001c
=> mw.b 100007 ff 7

=> md 100000 10

00000019
0000001d

00000011
00000015
00000019
0000001d

00000000
00000015
00000019
0000001d

11551155
00000015
00000019
0000001d

0000001a
0000001e

00000012
00000016
0000001a
0000001e

00000000
00000016
0000001a
0000001e

11551155
00000016
0000001a
0000001e

00100000: 00000000 115511ff FFFFFFff FFFF1155

00100010: 00000000 00000000
00100020: 00000017 00000018
00100030: 0000001b 0000001c
=>

1.2.9.nm —

=> help nm
nm [.b, -w, .I] address

00000015
00000019
0000001d

00000016
0000001a
0000001e

.....Uu.u.u.u.uU



- memory modify, read and keep address

nm ( memory maodify)

=> nm.b 100000

00100000: 00 ? 48

00100000: 48 ? 61

00100000: 61 ? 6¢C

00100000: 6C ? 6C

00100000: 6¢ ? 6F

00100000: 6F ? .

=> md 100000 8

00100000: 6f000000 115511fFf FFFFFFff FFFF1155
00100010: 00000000 00000000 00000015 00000016
=>

1.2.10. loop —
=> help loop

loop [.b, -w, .1] address number_of objects
- loop on a set of addresses

loop

=> loop 100000 8



1.3.

1.3.1.cp-

=> help cp

cp [-b, .w, .I] source target count
- copy memory

cp

=> cp 100000 40000000 10000

Copy to Flash... done

=>

Note:

=> cp 100000 40000000 10000
Copy to Flash... Can’ t write to

=>

protected Flash sectors

1.3.2. flinfo —

flinfo(

= fli

fli)

bank

(“(RO))




=

Bank # 1: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:

40000000 (RO) 40008000 (RO) 4000C000 (RO) 40010000 (RO) 40020000

(RO)
40040000
400E0000
40180000
40220000
402C0000
40360000

Bank # 2: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom

40060000
40100000
401A0000
40240000
402E0000
40380000

Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:

40400000
40440000
404E0000
40580000
40620000
406C0000
40760000

1.3.3. erase —

=> help era
erase start end

- erase FLASH from addr °

erase N:SF[-SL]

- erase sectors SF-SL in FLASH bank # N

erase bank N

40408000
40460000
40500000
405A0000
40640000
406E0000
40780000

- erase FLASH bank # N

erase all

- erase all FLASH banks

40080000
40120000
401C0000
40260000
40300000
403A0000

4040C000
40480000
40520000
405C0000
40660000
40700000
407A0000

400A0000
40140000
401E0000
40280000
40320000
403C0000

boot sect)

40410000
404A0000
40540000
405E0000
40680000
40720000
407C0000

start’ to addr ‘' end’

400C0000
40160000
40200000
402A0000
40340000
403E0000

40420000
404C0000
40560000
40600000
406A0000
40740000
407E0000



Erase ( era)

= era 40040000 402FFFFF
= Erase Flash from 0x40040000 to Ox402fffff

veeee... done
Erased 22 sectors
=>
Note:
bank

,bank  CPU chip select
erase unit
, bank

PPCBoot , 0 , bank 1

= era 1:6-8

= Erase Flash Sectors 6-8 in Bank # 1
.. done



= era bank 1
= Erase Flash Bank # 1 ? Warning: 5 protected sectors will not be

erased!
veev.... done
=
Note: bank write protected( )
= era all
= Erase Flash Bank # 1 ? Warning: 5 protected sectors will not be
erased!
e . Done
Erase Flash Bank # 2
. Done
=
( )

1.3.4. protect — ,

=> help protect
protect on start end
- protect FLASH from addr * start’” to addr ‘ end’
protect on N:SF[-SL]
- protect sectors SF-SL in FLASH bank # N
protect on bank N
- protect FLASH bank # N
protect on all
- protect all FLASH banks



protect off start end

- make FLASH from addr ‘ start’ to addr

protect off N:SF[-SL]

end” writable

- make sectors SF-SL writable in FLASH bank # N

protect off bank N

- make FLASH bank # N writable
protect off all

- make all FLASH banks writable

Protect
"(= ) (cp)
flinfo
= fli
=

Bank # 1: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:
40000000 (RO) 40008000 (RO) 4000C000 (RO)

(RO)
40040000 40060000 40080000
400E0000 40100000 40120000
40180000 401A0000 401C0000
40220000 40240000 40260000
402C0000 402E0000 40300000
40360000 40380000 403A0000

Bank # 2: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:
40400000 40408000 4040C000
40440000 40460000 40480000

.(erase)

(RO)( )

boot sect)

40010000 (RO) 40020000

400A0000 400C0000
40140000 40160000
401E0000 40200000
40280000 402A0000
40320000 40340000
403C0000 403E0000
boot sect)

40410000 40420000
404A0000 404C0000



404E0000 40500000 40520000 40540000 40560000

40580000 405A0000 405C0000 405E0000 40600000
40620000 40640000 40660000 40680000 406A0000
406C0000 406E0000 40700000 40720000 40740000
40760000 40780000 407A0000 407C0000 407E0000

=> protect on 40100000 401FFFFF
Protected 8 sectors
= fli
=
Bank # 1: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:
40000000 (RO) 40008000 (RO) 4000C000 (RO) 40010000 (RO) 40020000

(RO)
40040000 40060000 40080000 400A0000 400C0000
400E0000 40100000 (RO) 40120000 (RO) 40140000 (RO) 40160000
(RO)
40180000 (RO) 401A0000 (RO) 401C0000 (RO) 401E0000 (RO) 40200000
40220000 40240000 40260000 40280000 402A0000
4020000 402E0000 40300000 40320000 40340000
40360000 40380000 403A0000 403C0000 403E0000

Bank # 2: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:

40400000 40408000 4040C000 40410000 40420000
40440000 40460000 40480000 404A0000 404C0000
404E0000 40500000 40520000 40540000 40560000
40580000 405A0000 405C0000 405E0000 40600000
40620000 40640000 40660000 40680000 406A0000
406C0000 406E0000 40700000 40720000 40740000
40760000 40780000 407A0000 407C0000 407E0000

= era 40100000 401FFFFF

= Erase Flash from 0x40100000 to Ox401fffff ? Warning: 8 protected

sectors will not be erased!
Done



Erased 8 sectors
=> protect off 1:11
Un-Protect Flash Sectors 11-11 in Bank # 1
= fli
=
Bank # 1: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB i1n 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:
40000000 (RO) 40008000 (RO) 4000C000 (RO) 40010000 (RO) 40020000

(RO)
40040000 40060000 40080000 400A0000 400C0000
400E0000 40100000 40120000 (RO) 40140000 (RO) 40160000
(RO)
40180000 (RO) 401A0000 (RO) 401C0000 (RO) 401E0000 (RO) 40200000
40220000 40240000 40260000 40280000 402A0000
4020000 402E0000 40300000 40320000 40340000
40360000 40380000 403A0000 403C0000 403E0000

Bank # 2: FUJITSU AM29LV160B (16 Mbit, bottom boot sect)
Size: 4 MB in 35 Sectors
Sector Start Addresses:

40400000 40408000 4040C000 40410000 40420000
40440000 40460000 40480000 404A0000 404C0000
404E0000 40500000 40520000 40540000 40560000
40580000 405A0000 405C0000 405E0000 40600000
40620000 40640000 40660000 40680000 406A0000
406C0000 406E0000 40700000 40720000 40740000
40760000 40780000 407A0000 407C0000 407E0000
= era 1:11
= Erase Flash Sectors 11-11 in Bank # 1

. done

=>

Note:

, PPCBoot



, (PPCBoot )

, PPCBoot

1.4.

1.4.1. autoscr —

=> help autoscr
autoscr [addr] ? run script starting at addr. A valid autoscr header
must be present

Autoscr PPCBoot
PPCBoot
PPCBoot (“script” )
mkimage
, autoscr

Bash$ cat /tftpboot/TQM860L/example.script
Echo

Echo Network Configuration:

Echo --—---—--————-

Echo Target:

Printenv ipaddr hostname

Echo

Echo Server:

Printenv serverip rootpath

Echo

mkimage PPCBoot



Bash$ mkimage ?A ppc ?0 linux ?T script ?C none ?a 0 ?e 0 \
> -n “ autoscr example script” \
> -d /tftpboot/TQM860L/example.script /tftpboot/TQM860L/example.img
Image Name: autoscr example script
Created: Mon 8 01:15:02 2002
Image Type: PowerPC Linux Script (uncompressed)
Data Size: 157 Bytes = 0.15 kB = 0.00 MB
Load Address: 0x00000000
Entry Point: 0x00000000
Contents:
Image O: 149 Bytes = 0 kB=0MB

PPCBoot

= tftp 100000 /tftpboot/TQM860L/example.img
= ARP broadcast 1
TFTP from server 10.0.0.2; our IP address is 10.0.0.99
Filename * /tftpboot/TQM860L/example.img’
Load address: 0x100000
Loading: #
Done
Bytes transferred = 221 (dd hex)
= autoscr 100000
= ## Executing script at 00100000

Network Configuration:

Target:
Ipaddr=10.0.0.99
Hostname=tqgm

Server:
Serverip=10.0.0.2
Rootpath=/opt/hardhat/devkit/ppc/8xx/target



1.4.2. bootm — application

=> help bootm
bootm [addr [arg ...]]
- boot application image stored in memory
- passing arguments ‘ arg ..." ; when booting a Linux
kernel,
‘ arg’ can be the address of an initrd image

=
Bootm
Bootm
.(RAM, ROM )
(RAM, ROM ) initrd
.Bootm
RAM . , RAM
initrd ,

*F*E MISSING ***

*** MISSING ***

(TFTP ),




, low ,

1.4.3. go—‘addr’
=> help go
go addr [arg ...]

- start application at address ‘ addr
passing ‘ arg’ as arguments

PPCBoot standalone applications .
PPCBoot
malloc() free() PPCBoot

PPCBoot
OR) bootstrap

Go standalone

1.5. Download

1.5.1. bootp — BOOTP/TFTP boot

=> help bootp
bootp [loadAddress] [bootfilename]



1.5.2. dhcp — Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol

=> help dhcp
dhcp

1.5.3. loadb — load (kermit mode)

=> help loadb
loadb [ off ] [ baud ]

- load binary file over serial line with offset * off and
baudrate ‘ baud’

kermit

plmage . , kermit

=> loadb 100000
## Ready for binary (kermit) download ...
Ctrl-\c
(Back at denx.denx.de)
C-Kermit 7.0.197, 8 Feb 2000, for Linux
Copyright (C) 1985, 2000,
Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York.
Type ? or HELP for help.
Kermit> send /tftpboot/plmage

Kermit> connect
Connecting to /dev/ttySO, speed 115200.
The escape character is Ctrl-\ (ASCII 28, FS)



Type the escape character followed by C to get back,
or followed by ? to see other options.

= 550260 Bytes

## Start Addr = 0x00100000

=> iminfo 100000

## Checking Image at 00100000 ...
Image Name: Linux-2.4.4
Created: 2002-07-02 22:10:11 UTC
Image Type: PowerPC Linux Kernel Image (gzip compressed)
Data Size: 550196 Bytes = 537 kB = 0 MB
Load Address: 00000000
Entry Point: 00000000
Verifying Checksum ... OK

1.5.4. loads — S-Record load
=> help loads

loads [ off ]
- load S-Record file over serial line with offset "off"

1.5.5. rarpboot - RARP

=> help rarp
rarpboot [loadAddress] [bootfilename]

1.5.6. tftpboot- TFTP

=> help tftp
tftpboot [loadAddress] [bootfilename]



1.6.

1.6.1. printenv-

=> help printenv
printenv

- print values of all environment variables
printenv name ...

- print value of environment variable "name*”

printenv PPCBoot . ,

=> printenv ipaddr hostname netmask
ipaddr=10.0.0.99

hostname=tqgm

netmask=255.0.0.0

=>

, printenv ,

=> printenv

baudrate=115200

serial#=TQM860LDDBA3-P50.203 10226122 4

ethaddr=00:D0:93:00:28:81

bootdelay=5

loads_echo=1

clocks_in_mhz=1

load=tftp 100000 /tftpboot/ppchoot.bin

update=protect off all;era 1:0-4;cp.b 100000 40000000 $(filesize);setenv
filesize;saveenv



rtai=tftp 100000 /tftpboot/plmage.rtai;run nfsargs;run addip;bootm
preboot=echo;echo Type "run flash_nfs"™ to mount root filesystem over
NFS;echo

nfsargs=setenv bootargs root=/dev/nfs rw nfsroot=3$(serverip):$(rootpath)
addip=setenv bootargs $(bootargs)
ip=$(ipaddr):$(serverip):$(gatewayip) :$(netmask) :$(hostname) : $(netdev) : of f
panic=1

flash_nfs=run nfsargs;run addip;bootm $(kernel_addr)

kernel addr=40040000

netdev=eth0

hostname=tqgm

rootpath=/opt/hardhat/devkit/ppc/8xx/target

ramargs=setenv bootargs root=/dev/ram rw

flash_self=run ramargs;run addip;bootm $(kernel_addr) $(ramdisk_addr)
ramdisk_addr=40100000

bootcmd=run flash_self

stdin=serial

stderr=serial

stdout=serial

filesize=dd

netmask=255.0.0.0

ipaddr=10.0.0.99

serverip=10.0.0.2

Environment size: 992/16380 bytes
=>

1.6.2. saveenv —

=> help saveenv
saveenv - No help available.

PPCBoot RAM



saveenv

=> saveenv

Saving Enviroment to Flash...
Un-Protected 1 sectors
Erasing Flash...

. done

Erased 1 sectors

Writing to Flash... done
Protected 1 sectors

=>

1.6.3. setenv —

=> help setenv
setenv name value ...

- set environment variable "name® to “"value ...

setenv name
- delete environment variable "name"

PPCBoot setenv
, PPCBoot

=> printenv foo

foo=This 1s an example value.
=> setenv foo

=> printenv foo

## Error: "foo" not defined
=>



=> printenv bar

## Error: "bar" not defined

=> setenv bar This Is a new example.
=> printenv bar

bar=This is a new example.

=>

=> setenv cons_opts console=tty0 console=ttyS0,\$(baudrate)
=> printenv cons_opts
cons_opts=console=tty0 console=ttyS0,$(baudrate)

"J|0+" PPCBoot

setenv name=value

setenv name value

“value” “name” , “name=value”




1.6.4. run —

=> help run
run var [...]
- run the commands in the environment variable(s) "var®

PPCBoot
run

=> setenv test echo This is a test\;printenv ipaddr\;echo Done.
=> printenv test

test=echo This i1s a test;printenv ipaddr;echo Done.

=> run test

This is a test

ipaddr=10.0.0.99

Done.

=>

run

=> setenv test2 echo This is another Test\;printenv serial#\;echo
Done.

=> printenv test test2

test=echo This is a test;printenv ipaddr;echo Done.
test2=echo This is another Test;printenv serial#;echo Done.
=> run test test2

This is a test

ipaddr=10.0.0.99

Done.

This is another Test

serial#=TQM860LDDBA3-P50.203 10226122 4



) run

1.6.5. bootd - default ,run '‘bootcmd'

=> help boot
bootd - No help available.

=
bootd ( boot) default
1.7.

1.7.1.i2c - 12C

=> help 12c

PPCBoot

“run bootcmd”

”

“run

“run

Unknown command "i2c® - try “help® without arguments for list of all

known commands

1.7.2. ide - IDE

=> help ide
ide reset - reset IDE controller
ide info - show available IDE devices



ide device [dev] - show or set current device
ide part [dev] - print partition table of one or all IDE devices
ide read addr blk# cnt
ide write addr blk# cnt - read/write “cnt® blocks starting at block
“blk#*

to/from memory address “addr®

1.7.3. diskboot- IDE

=> help disk
diskboot loadAddr dev:part

1.7.4. doc - Disk-On-Chip

=> help doc
Unknown command "doc*® - try “"help® without arguments for list of all
known commands

Disk-On-Chip , doc PPCBoot
. help

1.7.5. docbhoot - DOC

=> help doc
Unknown command "doc® - try “help® without arguments for list of all
known commands



docboot ( docb) Disk-On-Chip
( ) . autostart

1.8.

1.8.1. date - get/set/reset &

=> help date

date [MMDDhhmm[[CC]YY][-ss]]

date reset
- without arguments: print date & time
- with numeric argument: set the system date & time
- with "reset” argument: reset the RTC

date

=> date

Date: 1970-01-01 (Thursday) Time: 0:-1:-18
=> date 040723152002.35

Date: 2002-04-07 (Sunday) Time: 23:15:35

=> date reset

Reset RTC. ..

Date: 2002-04-07 (Sunday) Time: 23:15:36
=

1.8.2. echo —

=> help echo
echo [args..]
- echo args to console; \c suppresses newline

yes

”



echo

=> echo The quick brown fox jumped over the lazy dog.
The quick brown fox jumped over the lazy dog.

=>

1.8.3. reset — CPU Reset

=> help reset
reset - No help available.

reset

xR MISSING ***
1.8.4. sleep —
=> help sleep

sleep N
- delay execution for N seconds (N is _decimal_I1l)

sleep

=> date ; sleep 5 ; date

Date: 2002-04-07 (Sunday) Time: 23:15:40
Date: 2002-04-07 (Sunday) Time: 23:15:45
=>

1.8.5. version —

=> help version
version - No help available.



version ( Vers) PPCBoot
=> version
PPCBoot 1.1.5 (Mar 21 2002 - 19:55:04)
=
1.8.6. ? - 'help’
2 help
2.1. PPCBoot
PPCBoot PPCBoot , RAM
CRC32
PPCBoot
PPCBoot
autoload
“no” (‘n” ), rarpb, bootp
dhcp BOOTP/DHCP
, TFTP
autostart
“yes” , rarpb, bootp, dhcp, tftp, disk, docb

baudrate

. (bootm



baudrate(in bps) . baudrate

baudrate (“setenv baudrate ...” ), PPCBoot
baudrate :
: . (“saveenv”
)
“baudrate” , default baudrate

default baudrate 115200 bps

bootargs
bootcmd
bootdelay
bootdelay
, PPCBoot bootcmd
0 . bootcmd
autoboot -1
bootfile

TFTP default



ethaddr

MAC (=eth0 )
( ) PPCBoot
ethladdr
MAC (=eth1 )
eth2addr
MAC (=eth2 )
initrd_high
) RAM
CFG_BOOTMAPSZ
, “no” “off”
“0” . :
(PPCBoot PPCBoot
)
, 16MB RAM 4MB
, “bootargs” “mem=12M"
12MB

setenv initrd_high 00c00000
ipaddr

IP : tftp

loadaddr



tftp loads

loads_echo

1 : (loads )

(HC u ” )
pram
“Protected RAM” , “protected
RAM" -PPCBoot RAM -
pRAM kB
RAM
, PRAM , “mem”

=> setenv bootargs $(bootargs) mem=\$(mem)
=> saveenv

serverip
TFTP P : tftp
serial#

type string

( ) . PPCBoot



(bootp, dhcp, or tftp)

bootfile

dnsip

gatewayip

hostname

netmask

rootpath

NFS

filesize

bootp, dhcp,

tftp

)IP

path



